
其他途經安達、安泰巴士服務 Other Bus Services Serving On Tat, On Tai 

路線 Route 主要途經 Via 服務時間 Operating Hours

213D
中秀茂坪

Sau Mau Ping 
Central

旺角 
Mong Kok

秀茂坪 , 安達 , 安泰 , 彩虹 ,
九龍城 , 太子 , 旺角 (循環線 )

Sau Mau Ping, On Tat, On Tai, Choi Hung
 Kowloon City, Prince Edward, Mong Kok (Circular)

中秀茂坪開 
From Sau Mau Ping Central 0620-2130

213M 安泰
On Tai

藍田站 
Lam Tin Station

安泰 , 安達 , 寶達 , 藍田 ( 循環線 )
On Tai, On Tat, Po Tat, Lam Tin (Circular)

安泰開 
From On Tai  0500-0200

213S 安達
On Tat

藍田站 
Lam Tin Station

安達 , 寶達 , 藍田 ( 循環線 )
On Tat, Po Tat, Lam Tin (Circular)

安達開 
From On Tat  0600-0900

213X 安達
On Tat

尖沙咀 
Tsim Sha Tsui

安達 , 寶達 , 九龍灣 , 尖沙咀 ,
佐敦 , 紅磡 (循環線 )

On Tat, Po Tat, Kowloon Bay, Tsim Sha Tsui,
Jordan, Hung Hom (Circular)

安達開 
From On Tat  0630-2300

214 油塘
Yau Tong

長沙灣甘泉街 
Cheung Sha Wan
Kom Tsun Street

油塘 , 藍田 , 安達 , 安泰 , 黃大仙 ,
深水埗 , 長沙灣 , 荔枝角

Yau Tong, Lam Tin, On Tat, On Tai, Wong Tai Sin, 
Sham Shui Po, Cheung Sha Wan, Lai Chi Kok 

油塘開 From Yau Tong

長沙灣甘泉街開
From Cheung Sha Wan 
Kom Tsun Street

0520-0000

0600-0030

613 安泰
On Tai

筲箕灣 
Shau Kei Wan

安泰 , 安達 , 秀茂坪 , 藍田 , 油塘 ,
鰂魚涌 , 太古 , 西灣河 , 筲箕灣

On Tai, On Tat, Sau Mau Ping, Lam Tin, Yau Tong,
Quarry Bay, Tai Koo, Sai Wan Ho, Shau Kei Wan

安泰開
From On Tai

筲箕灣開
From Shau Kei Wan

0540-2340

0600-0000
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88
往大圍

To Tai Wai

74D, 74X, 75X
往大埔

To Tai Po

大老山隧道
Tate's Cairn Tunnel $7.5

80X, 82X, 83X, 84M, 85M, 89C, 89D, 286M
往沙田/ 馬鞍山

 To Sha Tin / Ma On Shan

277E, 277X
往北區

To North District

更多 88 轉乘資訊，請瀏覽
For more information of 88 bus-bus interchange, please visit www.kmb.hk

轉乘 Interchange

第一程 轉乘地點 最多可慳
First leg

第二程
Second leg Interchange Location Max. Saving

Sau Mau Ping (Central)
中秀茂坪

Tai Wai
大圍經安達、安泰

via On Tat, On Tai

服
務

提
升

Serv
ice

 U
pg

rad
e

沙田特快 Sha Tin Express

Actual journey time depends on traffic conditions
實際行車時間視乎路面情況而定

安達、安泰特快往沙田約需       分鐘
minOn Tat, On Tai Express to Sha Tin in about

2017年7月9日起動
Effective from 9 July 2017

全日服務往來沙田 / 大圍
Whole Day Service to and from Sha Tin / Tai Wai

方便!
Convenient !

快捷!
Fast !

安達
On Tat

安泰
On Tai

秀茂坪
Sau Mau Ping

彩虹
Choi Hung

沙田
Sha Tin

大圍
Tai Wai

大老山
隧道

Tate's Cairn Tunnel

For details bus stop list, please find the inside page
詳細巴士站位置請查閱內頁

Via footbridge from On Tai 
to Shun Lee, Shun On and Shun Tin

沿行人天橋由安泰直達
順利、順安、順天

早上特別班次
Morning Special Trips

於2017年 7 月中路線延長至安泰
Route extension to On Tai in July 2017 



巴士站 Bus StopFare Fare巴士站 車費 車費Bus Stop

$7.5

$7.5

$4.7

$4.5

$5.4

$6.4

0530 - 2330
2330 - 0000

20
30

星期六、日及公眾假期                 Sat,Sun & Public Holidays

0530 - 2330
2330 - 0030

20
30

由中秀茂坪開出 From Sau Mau Ping Central

時間表 Timetable 

0530 - 0600
0600 - 0700
0700 - 0730
0730 - 0800
0800 - 0900
0900 - 1000
1000 - 1800
1800 - 1824
1824 - 2300
2300 - 0000

15
12
7/8
6

7/8
10
12
8

12
15

班次（分鐘）Frequency (min)

班次（分鐘）Frequency (min) Frequency (min)

由大圍站開出 From Tai Wai Station

星期一至五星期一至五 Mon-FriMon-Fri

0530 - 0700
0700 - 0800
0800 - 1000
1000 - 1700
1700 - 1800
1800 - 2000
2000 - 0000
0000 - 0030

15
12
10
12
10
8

12
15

往大圍
To Tai Wai

往中秀茂坪
To Sau Mau Ping Central

路線表 Bus Stop List

Sau Mau Ping Central Bus Terminus 

Sau On House

Upper Sau Mau Ping

Sau Fai House

Po Tat Estate

Yan Tat House

Oi Tat House

Kam Tai House

On Tai South 

On Tai West 

Pak Hung House

Choi Hung Station 

Hung Ngok House

Tate's Cairn Tunnel

Sha Tin Wai New Village

Greenfield Court

Sha Tin Town Hall

Royal Park Hotel

Tung Lo Wan Village 

Mei Lam Estate

Tai Wai Market 

Tai Wai Station Bus Terminus

Tai Wai Station Bus Terminus

Holford Garden

Mei Tao House

Tung Lo Wan Village

Hilton Plaza

Sha Tin Central

Greenfield Court

Kong Pui St. Rest Gdn.

Tate's Cairn Tunnel

Ngau Chi Wan Village

Choi Wan St. Joseph's Primary School

Pak Hung House

Kei Shun Special School

On Tai Estate

Oi Tat House

On Tat Bus Terminus

Po Tat Estate

Upper Sau Mau Ping

Sau Ming House

Sau Fu House

Sau Mau Ping Central Bus Terminus

星期六、日及公眾假期                 Sat,Sun & Public Holidays

班次（分鐘）

班次（分鐘）

大老山隧道特快直達沙田
Tate's Cairn Tunnel Express Direct to Sha Tin

大老山隧道直達彩虹
Tate's Cairn Tunnel Direct to Choi Hung

1 中秀茂坪巴士總站
2 秀安樓
3 上秀茂坪
4 秀暉樓
5 寶達邨
6 仁達樓
7 愛達樓
8 錦泰樓
9 安泰南
10 安泰西
11 白虹樓
12 彩虹站 
13 紅萼樓

14 大老山隧道
15 沙田圍新村
16 田園閣
17 沙田大會堂
18 帝都酒店
19 銅鑼灣村 
20 美林邨
21 大圍街市 
22 大圍站總站

1 大圍站總站
2 海福花園
3 美桃樓
4 銅鑼灣村 
5 希爾頓中心
6 沙田市中心
7 田園閣
8 崗背街休憩花園
9 大老山隧道

10 牛池灣村
11 彩雲聖約瑟小學
12 白虹樓
13 基順學校
14 安泰邨
15 愛達樓
16 安達巴士總站
17 寶達邨
18 上秀茂坪
19 秀明樓
20 秀富樓
21 中秀茂坪巴士總站

Frequency (min)
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